/74
W

I

GC

p

Variety
Control (t/ha)

Heros

SW Oban
SW Tambora
Senator

Gladiator
Liaison
SW Landmark
Foremost
Dorothy
Ural
Annie
Topic
Quazar
Hunter
Orinoco

LSD 5%
CV(%)

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously.
Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation or HGCA's responsibility.
The control is the mean of Heros, Senator and Haydn.

HARVEST RESULTS 2004
SEED YIELD FROM UNTREATED TRIALS

ID

1328
1557
1443
1068
1207
1208
1561
758

1442
1549
1342
1440
1560
1445
1645
1646
1649

2004
Mean
24

110
110
104
92

98

105
107
105
109
100
95

101
100
106
93

104
105

10.1
5.9

Bradley
Hants
25

110
114
105
85

106
112
112
106
115
97

99

100
101
116
88

103
107

6.8
3.9

Cowlinge
Suffolk
2.1

110
108
103
91
99
110
101
100
107
100
97
93
92
93
90
106
105

7.5
3.9

SPRING OILSEED RAPE

FINAL RESULTS

B of Earn
P & Kin
2.7

111
107
102
100
89

94

108
108
104
102
91

110
105
108
98

103
104

8.3
4.6

The HGCA Recommended List is independently managed by Crop Evaluation Limited




