

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation or HGCA's responsibility. The control is the mean of Heros, Senator and Haydn.

HGCA HARVEST RESULTS 2004

SPRING OILSEED RAPE

SEED YIELD FROM UNTREATED TRIALS					FINAL RESULTS
Variety	ID	2004 Mean	Bradley Hants	Cowlinge Suffolk	B of Earn P & Kin
Control (t/ha)		2.4	2.5	2.1	2.7
Heros	1328	110	110	110	111
SW Oban	1557	110	114	108	107
SW Tambora Senator	1443 1068	104 92	105 85	103 91	102 100
Haydn	1207	98	106	99	89
Mozart	1208	105	112	110	94
Gladiator	1561	107	112	101	108
Liaison	758	105	106	100	108
SW Landmark	1442	109	115	107	104
Foremost	1549	100	97	100	102
Dorothy	1342	95	99	97	91
Ural	1440	101	100	93	110
Annie	1560	100	101	92	105
Topic	1445	106	116	93	108
Quazar	1645	93	88	90	98
Hunter	1646	104	103	106	103
Orinoco	1649	105	107	105	104
LSD 5%		10.1	6.8	7.5	8.3
CV(%)		5.9	3.9	3.9	4.6

The HGCA Recommended List is independently managed by Crop Evaluation Limited